## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5665644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS DIEHL	06/26/2019
STEFAN HEIN	07/01/2019
MATTHIAS PULLA	06/26/2019
FRANK HERRMANN	07/01/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEINMANN EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	FROHBÖSESTRASSE 12
City:	22525 HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16485537

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP** 

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HKH-207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KLAUS P. STOFFEL
SIGNATURE:	/KLAUS P. STOFFEL/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=207-PTO-EXECUTED-DECLARATION-ASGMT#page1.tif source=207-PTO-EXECUTED-DECLARATION-ASGMT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 050036 FRAME: 0733**

505618842

source=207-PTO-EXECUTED-DECLARATION-ASGMT#page3.tif source=207-PTO-EXECUTED-DECLARATION-ASGMT#page4.tif

TITLE OF INVENTION	BREATHING APPARATUS COMPRISING A DIFFER SENSOR	ENTIAL PRESSURE
As the below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is dir	ected to:	
The attached appli	eation, or	
☑ United States appl	ication or PCT international application number PCT/DE2018/000042 file	d on FEBRUARY 16, 2018.
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	application.
I hereby acknowledge imprisonment of not n	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable unde nore than five (5) years, or both.	er 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or
WHEREAS, I, the identified above and d	below-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improver escribed in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (here	nents in the Invention inafter "Invention");
interest in and to said i	NMANN EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY GMBH & CO. KG as at: Frohbäsestrasse 12, 22525 Hambure, Germany, is desirous of acquirinvention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in and in any and all foreign countries:	ing the entire cight title and
NOW, THEREFO sufficiency of which as	RE, good and valuable consideration having been paid to each of the under the hereby acknowledged;	signed, the receipt and
I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;		
And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;		
patents, for filing divisi reissue or reissues of ar	to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including a ons, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Area to time require and prepare at its own expense.	ind/or for obtaining any
i ork, rouda, ine powei	reby grants the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, located at 30 Broad to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necess the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.	Street, New York, New sary or desirable in order to
	<u> </u>	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	Inventor: Marcus DIEHL Signature:	Date: 26,699

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 30 BROAD STREET, 21<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004

TITLE OF INVENTION	BREATHING APPARATUS COMPRISING A DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR	
As the below named	inventor. I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is di	rected to:	
The attached appl  United States app	ication, or lication or PCT international application number <u>PCT/DE2018/00/042</u> file	ed on <u>FEBRUARY 16, 2018</u> .
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	coriginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	application.
I hereby acknowledge	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable und note than five (5) years, or both.	
WHEREAS, I, thi	e below-identified inventor, have invented certain new and useful improve lescribed in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (here	ments in the Invention sinafter "invention");
WHEREAS, <u>WE</u> having place of busing interest in and to said	NMANN EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY GMBH & CO. KC ess at: <u>Frohbüsestrasse 12, 22525 Hamburg, Germans</u> , is desirous of acquire invention and to and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in and in any and all foreign countries;	(hereinafter "Assignee")
NOW, THEREFO	PRE, good and valuable consideration having been paid to each of the unde- re hereby acknowledged;	rsigned, the receipt and
identitled above, inclu Patent of the United S reissues and reexamin oriority rights. Conver	ill and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention ding any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in tates, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention ations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, an nion rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assigns	and to any and all Letters ii. and in and to any and all d in and to any and all e filing of applications for
And I hereby auth	orize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any aid Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and inter	United States Letters Patent
ratents, for filing divis vissue or reissues of a	e to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including a ions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent ny Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the , ne to time require and prepare at its own expense.	amiliar for obsaining any
rork, ichus, me powe	ereby grants the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, located at 30 Broad r to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be neces of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.	Street, New York, New sary or desirable in order to
		,
LEGAL NAME	Inventor: Stefan HEIN	
)F INVENTOR	Signature: Signature	Date: 04-02-20-49

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 30 BROAD STREET, 21<sup>51</sup> FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004

TITLE OF INVENTION	BREATHING APPARATUS COMPRISING A DIFFER SENSOR	ENTIAL PRESSURE
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is di	rected to:	
☐ The attached appli ☑ United States app	cation, or PCT international application number <u>PCT/DE2018/00004</u> file	d on FEBRUARY 16, 2018
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	application.
I hereby acknowledge imprisonment of not r	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable undenore than five (5) years, or both.	er 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or
WHEREAS, I, the identified above and c	below-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improved escribed in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (here	nents in the Invention inafter "Invention");
naving place of busine interest in and to said	NMANN EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY GMBH & CO. KG so at: Frohbösestrasse 12, 22525 Hamburg, Germany, is desirous of acquirinvention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in land in any and all foreign countries;	ne the entire right, title and
NOW, THEREFO sufficiency of which a	RE, good and valuable consideration having been paid to each of the under re-hereby acknowledged;	signed, the receipt and
identified above, incluing Street of the United Streets and reexamination or the Convertion of the Con	If and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention ding any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in ales, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention tions thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and tion rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee	and to any and all Letters a, and in and to any and all d in and to any and all effling of anylications for
And I hereby authorhich may issue for so	orize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any id Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and intere	United States Letters Patent est thereto;
patents, for filing divis	to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including a tions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Ane to time require and prepare at its own expense.	nd/or for obtaining any
rork, 10004, the powe	ereby grants the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, located at 30 Broad r to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necess if the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.	Street, New York, New sary or desirable in order to
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	Inventor: Matthias PULLA Signature:	Date: 26,06 19
1	<b>3</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 30 BROAD STREET, 21<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004

TITLE OF INVENTION	BREATHING APPARATUS COMPRISING A DIFFER SENSOR	ENTIAL PRESSURE
As the below named inventor. I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is di	rected to:	
☐ The attached appli ☐ United States app	cation, or lication or PCT international application number <u>PCT/DE2018/000042</u> file	d on <u>FEBRUARY 16, 2018</u> .
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	e application.
I hereby acknowledge imprisonment of not a	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable und note than five (5) years, or both.	er 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or
WHEREAS. I, the	below-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improves escribed in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (here	ments in the Invention sinafter "Invention");
naving place of busine interest in and to said	NMANN EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY GMBH & CO. KC ss at: Frohbösestrasse 12, 22525 Hamburg, Germany, is desirous of acquirence in and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in and in any and all foreign countries;	ing the entire right title and
NOW, THEREFC sufficiency of which a	RE, good and valuable consideration having been paid to each of the unde re hereby acknowledged:	rsigned, the receipt and
patent ned above, inclusive and the United States and reexamination or restaurant or some and the convention of the conv	If and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention ding any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in ates, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention tions thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, an tion rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assigns.	and to any and all Letters  n, and in and to any and all  d in and to any and all  s filing of applications for
And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;		
And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign natents, for fitting divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any eissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignce or its successors and lesignces may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.		
The undersigned hereby grants the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, located at 30 Broad Street, New York, New York, 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to omply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.		
EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	Inventor: Frank HERRMANN Signature:	Date: 이제 - 연구 - 근이게 및

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 30 BROAD STREET, 21<sup>51</sup> FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004

> PATENT REEL: 050036 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 08/13/2019